is
su
e:
 P
ow
er
 S
em

y
(c
yc
le
s)
T (K−1)1/ ∆
Fig.8  Temperature cycle capability
Table 1  ‌�“Super J MOS S2A Series” product line-up and major
characteristics
VDS
RDS (on)
max. ID FRED
TO-247 T-Pack
(D2-Pack)
400 V 60 mΩ 42A Available — FMC40N060S2FDA
500 V 71 mΩ 39A Available FMY50N071S2FDA FMC50N071S2FDA
600 V
25.4 mΩ 95A FMY60N025S2A —
40 mΩ 66A FMY60N040S2A —
70 mΩ 39A FMY60N070S2A —
79 mΩ 37A FMY60N079S2A FMC60N079S2A
81 mΩ 36A Available FMY60N081S2FDA FMC60N081S2FDA
88 mΩ 33A FMY60N088S2A FMC60N088S2A
99 mΩ 29A FMY60N099S2A FMC60N099S2A
105 mΩ 28A Available FMY60N105S2FDA FMC60N105S2FDA
125 mΩ 23A FMY60N125S2A FMC60N125S2A
133 mΩ 22A Available FMY60N133S2FDA FMC60N133S2FDA
160 mΩ 18A FMY60N160S2A FMC60N160S2A
＊  All brand names and product names in this journal might be trademarks
or registered trademarks of their respective companies.